DOCUMENT 2410
REVISION B
August 26, 2008
Instruction Manual
Model 5 – Single Lamp
Style III
Taxiway Centerline Light (TCL) L-852A & C
Pro-III In-pavement Single Lamp Fixture

3 Safety Notices  iv
4 Table of Contents  v
5 Part Number Explanation  1
6 General Description  2
 6.1 Taxiway Centerline Light, L-852A  2
 6.2 Taxiway Centerline Light, L-852C  2
7 Installation  3
8 Maintenance  3
 8.1 Cleaning Lenses  3
 8.2 Relamping  4
 8.3 O-Ring Replacement  4
 8.4 Lens Replacement  5
 8.5 Feed-thru Replacement  5
 8.6 Pressure Test  5
 8.7 External Support Ring Gasket Replacement  6
 8.8 Cleanliness and Workmanship  6
 8.9 Maintenance Program  6
9 Parts List  8
Figure 1 19999 Installation (Lifting) Tool  9
Figure 2 Top View of Fixture  10
Figure 3 Side View of Fixture  10
Figure 4 Feed-thru Adapter Detail  11
Figure 5 Bottom View of Fixture  11
Figure 6 Sectioned View of Fixture  12
Figure 7 Optional External Support Ring Gasket  13
DOCUMENT 2410
REV. B
Instruction Manual
Model 5 – Style III
Taxiway Centerline Light L-852A & C
 1
5 Part Number Explanation – Taxiway Centerline Light, L-852A & C
                                                            852      5 -         -             - P1-
FAA TYPE:
A = NARROW – CAT I/II
       (STRAIGHT SECTIONS, ≥ 1200 RVR)
B = CURVED SECTIONS, ≥ 1200 RVR
C = NARROW – CAT III
       (STRAIGHT SECTIONS, < 1200 RVR)
D =  CURVED SECTIONS, < 1200 RVR
CROUSE-HINDS MODEL:
5 = FAA STYLE 3, 1-LAMP FIXTURE
COLOR FILTERS:
GG = GREEN/GREEN
YY=  YELLOW/YELLOW
GY=  GREEN/YELLOW
FIXTURE DIAMETER:
12F = OPTICAL ASSEMBLY WITH 12″ FAA SUPPORT RING
NSR = OPTICAL ASSEMBLY WITHOUT SUPPORT RING
L-823 CONNECTION:
P1 = ONE PLUG (ALL UNITS WILL HAVE A THREADED PLUG
          INSTALLED ON SIDE “B” FEED-THRU ADAPTER)
P2 = TWO PLUGS   ( TWO COLOR UNITS ONLY , FOR THIS FEATURE
OPTIONS
G = EXTERNAL GASKET BETWEEN OPTICAL ASSEMBLY AND
         SUPPORT RING.  NOTE: OPTICAL ASSEMBLIES WITH THE
         EXTERNAL GASKET WILL ONLY FIT SUPPORT RINGS
         MARKED “G” ON TOP SURFACE.
                                      ONLY, BLANK IS NOT CONSIDERED A COLOR)
1 = 48 WATT LAMP, P/N 21116, IN PLACE OF STANDARD 32 WATT LAMP:
DOCUMENT 2410
REV. B
Instruction Manual
Model 5 – Style III
Taxiway Centerline Light L-852A & C
 2
6 General Description
6.1 Taxiway Centerline Light, L-852A
The Crouse-Hinds Model 5 Taxiway Centerline Light is a Style 3, FAA L-852A per FAA AC 150/5345-
46B.  It is designed for installation at the centerline of taxiways or any other location where visual guidance